

06-30-2003



SHEET

REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0151

	<u> </u>	1024852	296		
To the Hon.	Commissioner of T	rademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents:		
	onveying party(ies):		Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	. 6-29-0	Name: CoolTouch, Incorporated		
		٢	Internal Address: 9085 Foothills Blvd.		
			City: Roseville State: CA Zip: 95747		
Individua	1(s)	Association	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Partnership	Limited Partnership	Association		
X Corpora	•	Emitted I at the simp	General Partnership		
Other	mon-state				
	ama(a) of conversing	montar(ina) attachad?	Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			X Corporation-State <u>California</u> Other		
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No		
3. Nature of 0	Conveyance:				
_X	Assignment	Merg	ger		
	_ Security Agreement		age of Name		
	Other				
Execution D	ate(s): 2/13/03				
	itional numbers attach		K_No		
	address of party to w locument should be m	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
Name:	Ray K. Shahani, E	Esa.	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Address: Twin Oaks Office Plaza		- ·	X Enclosed		
	477 Ninth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun		
	San Mateo, Califo		8. Deposit Account Number		
	Dan Marco, Carre		plicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account		
9. Statement	and signature:	(Titted)	produce copy of time page if paying of Beposit recoun		
Ta tha hast a	£ 1 1 . 4 4 .	11:			
	original document.	belief, the toregoing into	rmation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a		
			/ · m// · / ·		
Ray K. Sha		(an)	Date: 06/19/200		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature			
	r of pages including c	cover sheet: 6			
Mail docume	nts to be recorded wi				
1		th required cover sheet in			
TDH11\ 0000019		on. Commissioner of Pat			
TOH11 0000019	92 76457862 P.	ion. Commissioner of Pat O. Box 1450			
TON11 \ 0000015	92 76457862 P.	on. Commissioner of Pat			

EXHIBIT D

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of February 13, 2003 by ICN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of NEW STAR LASERS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 13, 2003 (the "Agreement").
 - B. This Assignment is made and entered into pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby mutually agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, Free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, security interests, charges and adverse claims, Assignor's entire right, title, interest, privileges, powers and benefits, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all trademarks, service marks, logos and other marks, including without limitation the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Annex A</u>, which assignment is made in connection with Assignee's acquisition of Assignor's business, and all goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to the Agreement.
- 2. <u>No Prior Assignments</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to, and covenants with, Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by, and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of California, as applicable to contracts executed and to be performed entirely within the State of California.
- 4. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

TRADEMARK (1)(1) (2)
REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0152

ICN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: BDArasons

Its: Executive Vice President

REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0153

ANNEX A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

100698.0046 [LA-201]

COOL TOUCH

Serial Number:

75/209388

Application Filing Date:

12/6/96

Issued

Currently in the name of ICN Pharmaceuticals

Upcoming Pertinent Dates:

4/21/03

Hard target date to file sections 8 & 15 affidavits before the 6th year

100698.0052

COOL TOUCH II

Serial Number:

76/457863

Application Filing Date:

10/7/02

Pending

Upcoming Pertinent Dates:

4/7/03

Convention priority deadline

100698.0049US1

COOL TOUCH VARIA

Serial Number:

76/457862

Application Filing Date:

10/7/02

Pending

Upcoming Pertinent Dates:

4/7/03

Convention priority deadline

TRADEMARK *** Property Trademark**

REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0154

100698.0043 [CTC-201]

PEARL

Serial Number:

76/164416

Application Filing Date:

11/7/00

Pending

Currently in the name of ICN Pharmaceuticals

Upcoming Pertinent Dates:

2/10/03

Deadline to file SOU or Request for Extension of Time is 2/13/03

100698.0044 [CTC-101]

PIRL

Serial Number:

76/164264

Application Filing Date:

11/7/00

Pending

Currently in the name of ICN Pharmaceuticals

Upcoming Pertinent Dates:

2/10/03

Deadline to file SOU or Request for Extension of Time is 2/13/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0155

SECTION OF THE SECTIO

CARRELINE OF THE WAS EXCENTED THE CONTRACT OF THE

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

Nina Davis

Mail to: **

Placer County Clerk-Recorder 2954 Richardson Drive Auburn, CA 95603 (530) 886-5610 1-800-488-4308 x 5610

Apr 21 03 08:43a

PUBLISH IN:

Placer County Newspaper

BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE 17900 ET SEQ.

FILING FEES:

MAR 1 0 2003

\$30.00 - FOR FIRST BUSINESS NAME AND FIRST BUSINESS OWNER ON

\$ 5.50 - FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BUSINESS NAME FILED ON SAME STATEMENT AND DOING BUSINESS AT THE SAME LOCATION

\$ 5.50 - FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER IN EXCESS OF ONE OWNER

Jim McCauley OUNTY CLERKOFF PACET FOUNTY DEPUTY

THIS STATEMENT WAS FILED WITH THE PLACER COUNTY CLERK ON DATE INDICATED BY FILE STAMP ABOVE.

	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE AND PRINT OR TYPE ONLY. WHEN FILING BY MAIL, PROVIDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE.								
	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE AND ZIP OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN PLA	ESS, CITY, STATE AND ZIP OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN PLACER COUNTY. LIST ONLY ONE.							
1	9085 Foothills Blvd., Roseville, CA 95747								
	FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME(S) TO BE FILED								
2	(1) CoolTouch, Incorporated								
_	(2)								
	FULL NAME(S) OF REGISTRANT(S), COMPLETE STREET ADDRESS • IN ADDITION TO PHYSICAL ADDRESS, A P.O. BOX MAY BE LISTED FOR MAILING PURPOSES ON	N STATE	ZIP	PHONE NO.					
	New Star Lasers, Inc. (same address as above)	CA	95747	916-677-1900					
3									
	IF MORE THAN 3 REGISTRANTS - ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET SHOWING OWNER INFORMATION. IF REGISTRANT IS A BUSINESS TRUST, COMPLETE FOR EACH TRUSTEE. IF BUSINESS IS AN ASSOCIATION OF PERSONS, COMPLETE THE FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH GENERAL PARTNER. IF REGISTRANT IS/ARE A CORPORATION, INCLUDE STATE OF INCORPORATION.								
	BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION	, CO	COMPLETE THIS SECTION						
	☐ A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ☐ A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ☐ A BUSINESS TRUST	CORPORATION NAME							
	☐ HUSBAND AND WIFE ☐ CO-PARTNERS ☐ AN UNINCORPORATED ASSOCIATION ☐ A JOINT VENTURE OTHER THAN A PARTNERSHIP ☑ CORPORATION, STATE OF		New Star Lasers, Inc.						
	□ LIMITED LIABILITY CO, STATE OF California	OFFICER'S NAME AND TITLE							
	OTHER	Nina Davis, President							
	THE FILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITSELF AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME(S) LISTED ABOVE ON: AUTHORIZE THE USE IN THIS STATE OF A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME IN VIOLATION OF THE RIGHTS OF ANOTHER UNDER FEDERAL, STATE, OR COMMON LAW. (SEE SECTION 14411 ET SEQ., BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE.)								
	DATE: February 26, 2003 ETSEQ., BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE.)								
	* ~\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NAME - (TYPED OR PRINTED): Nina Davis							
	"I DECLARE THAT ALL INFORMATION IN THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT." (A REGISTRANT WHO DECLARES AS TRUE INFORMATION WHICH HE OR SHE KNOWS TO BE FALSE IS GUILTY OF A CRIME. (Sec. 17913(c) 8&P Code)]								
	NOTICE: THIS FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT EXPIRES FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE	HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS COPY IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL STATEMENT ON FILE IN MY OFFICE.							
	COUNTY CLERK. RENEW PRIOR TO: 3-10-08 BY			COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY					
	FILE NO								

DISTRIBUTION: 1-WHITE - FILE WITH COUNTY CLERK 3-PINK - FOR NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION (WHEN REQUIRED) 2-CANARY - FOR BANK AND OTHER REQUIRED NEEDS (CERTIFIED)
4-GOLD - REGISTRANT'S COPY TRADEMARK

REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0156

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 19, 2003

RAY K. SHAHANI ATTORNEY AT L'AW

for Applicant(s)

Registration No.: 37,554

Ray K. Shahani, Esq.

Attorney at Law Twin Oaks Office Plaza 477 Ninth Avenue, Suite 112

San Mateo, California 94402-1854

Telephone: (650) 348-1444 Facsimile: (650) 348-8655

E-mail: rks@attycubed.com

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper and the documents attached hereto are being deposited in a postage prepaid, sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service using First Class Mail service under 37 CFR 1.08 on the date indicated and is addressed to "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231". Onll (W)MA Date Mailed: June 19, 2003

Transmittal Date Filed: October 7, 2002 Date Mailed: June 19, 2003

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

Mark: Cool Touch Varia (a word mark) Serial No.: 76/457,862 Attorney Docket No.:CTC-701

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0157**